Experience & Reliability
200 AMP 35 kV
LOADBREAK
PRODUCTS
Catalog C3
Cable
Accessories
C3 Page 2  | January 2014

Housing Code Range (Inches) Range (mm)
5 1.020 - 1.310
CATALOG NUMBER ORDERING INFORMATION
Hubbell Product Prefix
J  = Seal Kit
T = Test Point
P = ProbeLok Contact
S = Shield Adaptor
Blank = Without
Blank = Without
Blank = Neither
2 3 6 L E 5
Example: Loadbreak elbow for 1/0 stranded, 345 mil cable with a test point is: 236LE55T
25,9 - 33,3
Select Housing Code from Column 1
Connector Code AWG or kcmil Stranding 25kV - 260 mil
(Inches)
35kV-345mil
(Inches)
4 1/0 Compact & Solid --- 1.010 - 1.120
5 1/0
2/0
Stranded & Compressed
Compact & Solid
---
---
1.045 - 1.155
1.045 - 1.160
6 2/0
3/0
Stranded & Compressed
Compact & Solid
---
---
1.090 - 1.200
1.095 - 1.205
7 3/0
4/0
Stranded & Compressed
Compact & Solid
---
---
1.140 - 1.255
1.145 - 1.260
8 4/0
250
Stranded & Compressed
Compact
1.025 - 1.135
1.040 - 1.135
1.195 - 1.310
1.210 - 1.315
*These ranges are taken from the AEIC/ICEA industry cable standards
C3 Page 6  | January 2014
PRODUCT FEATURES:
Fiberglass Wrap ensures that the MOV block stack remains in one piece and prevents the blocks
from breaching the side wall should the arrester fail.
ID Band provides clear visual identification of arrester MCOV and duty cycle ratings.
Flexible Lead is #4 AWG copper rope lay conductor 595 strand (7 x 85).
Ends are soldered to prevent fraying.  Standard length is 36” long.
Other lead lengths are available.
MOV Blocks are the same ones found in Ohio Brass overhead arresters.
Hubbell URD Arrester Selection
Selection of the arrester size is based upon the maximum continuous operating voltage (MCOV) line-to-
ground that is applied across the arrester in service.  For arresters on effectively grounded systems, this is
normally the maximum line-to-ground voltage – e.g., 22.0 kV on a 34.5 kV multi-grounded system.
For ungrounded or impedance-grounded systems, the MCOV should be at least 90 percent of maximum
phase-to-phase voltage. Smaller arresters than shown may be used; contact your Hubbell Power Systems
account representative for details.
    1.5 kA 3.0 kA 5.0 kA 10 kA 20 kA
235ELA24 19.5 24 92.0 71.5 76.5 82.0 90.5 106.5
235ELA27 22.0 27 100.5 78.0 84.0 90.0 99.0 117.0
235ELA30 24.4 30 108.0 81.0 88.5 94.5 108.0 124.5